Thursday, June 26, 2014, 6:00 P.M.

AMENDED PUBLIC HEARING AND BUSINESS MEETING AGENDA Golden Plains Unified School District San Joaquin Elementary School - Multipurpose Room 8535 S. 9th Street, San Joaquin, California 93660

 I.
 CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
 Chairperson Dr. Lawrence "Larry" Wilder

 II.
 ROLL CALL
 Recording Secretary Susan B. Bailey

III. PUBLIC HEARING – GOLDEN PLAINS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT...... Chair

<u>Public Hearing Issue</u>: Whether the Fresno County Committee on School District Organization ("FCCSDO") shall approve the proposal of the Golden Plains Unified School District ("GPUSD") to implement Plan 3, its plan for the rearrangement of trustee areas and for use in GPUSD's November 2014 election of trustees and subsequent elections. Pursuant to Education Code § 5019, a county committee on school district organization may establish, rearrange, and/or abolish trustee areas, or adopt one of the alternate methods of electing governing board members specified in California Education Code § 5030.

A. B. C.	Open Public Hearing Regarding Golden Plains Unified School District
D. E.	Public Hearing Procedural Guidelines
F.	Speakers in Support of the Proposal
G.	Speakers in Opposition to the Proposal
H.	
	i. Proponents of the Proposal (GPUSD)
	ii. Opponents of the Proposal
I.	Close Public Hearing Regarding Golden Plains Unified School DistrictChair
J.	Approve/Disapprove GPUSD's Plan 3
IV.	BUSINESS MEETING
V.	APPROVAL OF APRIL 22, 2012 MINUTESChair
VI.	ACCEPTANCE OF PLAQUE BY MEMBER DANIEL BABSHOFF ON BEHALF OF PAUL BETANCOURTChair
VII.	OLD BUSINESSChair
VIII.	NEW BUSINESSChair
IX.	DISCUSS/SET NEXT MEETING AND/OR PUBLIC HEARING(S)Chair
X.	ADJOURNMENT Chair
	on by the Fresno County Committee on School District Organization on any item on the agenda, the
public may comment on the agenda item.	
The Freene County Committee on School District Organization and the Freene County Office of Education	

The Fresno County Committee on School District Organization and the Fresno County Office of Education encourage those with disabilities to participate fully in the public meeting process. If you need a disability-related modification or accommodation to participate in the public meeting, please contact Jan Biggs at (559) 497-3795 at least 48 hours before the scheduled meeting so that we may make every reasonable effort to accommodate you. [Government Code § 54954.2; Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, § 202 (42 U.S.C. §12132)]